BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Jason Chappell, Chair Jake Dalton, Vice-Chair Emmett Casciato Larry Chapman Teresa McCall



COUNTY MANAGER Jaime Laughter 828-884-3100 Fax 828-884-3119

101 South Broad Street Brevard, NC 28712

The Transylvania County Board of Commissioners is seeking applications from interested persons for the following citizen advisory councils:

Citizen Advisory Council	Vacancies - Description	Application Deadline
Board of Health	1 vacancy: Licensed Physician	July 1
Brevard Board of Adjustment & Appeal	2 vacancies: 1 Member-at-Large and 1 Alternate position; applicant must reside in the City of Brevard's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction (ETJ)	July 1
Joint Historic Preservation Commission	1 vacancy: Member-at-Large	July 1
Nursing & Adult Care Home Advisory Committee	6 vacancies: applicant must not have family member residing in long term care facility; applicant must complete classroom and field training prior to appointment	July 1
Personnel Board	1 vacancy: Member of Business Community	July 1
Transportation Advisory Committee	1 vacancy: Member-at-Large	July 1

This the 31st day of May 2024.

Trisha Hogan, Clerk to the Board

Please note the application deadline for each citizen advisory council; however, applications will be accepted anytime and will be kept on file for a period of 2 years. All applicants must be residents of Transylvania County. For more information on these and other citizen advisory councils and for an application, visit the Transylvania County website at <u>www.transylvaniacounty.org</u>. Under the *Our County* tab, click on *Citizen Advisory Councils* or go directly to the Citizen Advisory Councils webpage at <u>http://tinyurl.com/26ff8cz4</u>. Contact Clerk to the Board Trisha Hogan at <u>trisha.hogan@tconc.org</u> or (828) 884-1936 with any questions.

The Transylvania Times: Please publish as a block ad in the next 2 editions.

Distribution: Board of Commissioners, County Manager, Media, Sunshine List, County Website, File.